

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.10067/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2022 in CRMM No.55268/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SANJAY DUTT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.113929/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113931/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113932/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.113934/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.113928/2024-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

Date : 16-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR  
Mr. Sumesh Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Priyadarshi, Adv.  
Mr. Priyanshu Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Rashi Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1 We have heard Ms Meenakshi Arora, the learned senior counsel for the petitioner.
- 2 Delay condoned.
- 3 Issue notice.
- 4 In the meantime, the further proceedings of Case No 41 of 2022, shall remain stayed.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)**  
**A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)**  
**Court Master**