

ITEM NO.136

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7464/2024

SANJAY DUTT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sumesh Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The notice issued to respondent no.1 is returned with postal remark "refused". Hence, there is deemed service on said respondent and there is no appearance. However, Mr. Samyak, Ld. Counsel appearing for Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Ld. AOR submits that only memo of appearance has been filed yesterday on behalf of respondent no.1. Four weeks time, is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that there is change of AOR in the matter and vakalatnama in this behalf has been filed yesterday alongwith process fee. Registry to verify. If so filed, two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.2.

List again on 05.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm