

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7464/2024

SANJAY DUTT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Sumesh Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Russia Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Yashasvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit as Memo of Appearance has been filed only on behalf of the said respondent. On the last occasion, four weeks' time was granted to do the same, hence, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for

contd...

filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of
respondent No.1.

Service report is still awaited in respect of
respondent No.2.

List again on 5.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd